STATEMENT OF OWNERSHIP, MANAGEMENT, AND CIRCULATION

(Required by 39 U.S.C. 3685)

- 1. Title of publication: International Journal of Leprosy and Other Mycobacterial Diseases.
- 2. Date of filing: 8 October 1996.
- 3. Frequency of issue: quarterly.
- 4. Location of known office of publication: % ALM International, One ALM Way, Greenville, South Carolina 29601, U.S.A.
- 5. Location of the headquarters or general business offices of the publisher: One ALM Way, Greenville, South Carolina 29601, U.S.A.
- 6. Names and addresses of publisher, editor, and managing editor: Publisher: The International Leprosy Association, % ALM International, One ALM Way, Greenville, South Carolina 29601, U.S.A. Editor: Robert C. Hastings, M.D., Ph.D., P.O. Box 25072, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70894, U.S.A. Managing Editor: W. Felton Ross, M.B.B.S., One ALM Way, Greenville, South Carolina 29601, U.S.A.
 - 7. Owner: International Leprosy Association, 1776 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20006, U.S.A.
- 8. Known bondholders, mortgagees, and other security holders owning or holding 1 percent or more of total amount of bonds, mortgages, or other securities: NA.
- 9. For completion by nonprofit organizations authorized to mail at special rates (DMM Section 424.12 only): The purpose, function, and nonprofit status of this organization and the exempt status for Federal income tax purposes have not changed during preceding 12 months.
 - 10. Extent and nature of circulation:

1000	1313**
0	0
1189	1163
1189	1163
42	42
1231	1205
119	108
0	0
1350	1313
	1189 1189 42 1231 119 0

—W. Felton Ross, M.B.B.S. Executive Officer, IJL

^{*} Average no. copies each issue during preceding 12 months.

^{**} Actual no. of copies of single issue published nearest to filing date.